



ITEM	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT
1	1	85D100 - LH SIDE ASSEMBLY	165
2	1	85D102 - RH SIDE ASSEMBLY	168
3	1	85D104 - BOTTOM ASSEMBLY	193
4	1	85D106 - FRONT	119
5	1	85D107 - REAR	35
6	1	85D108 - VANE	37
7	1	85D109 - HANGER MOUNT	3
8	1	85D110 - VENT PLATE	1
9	1	85D111 - VENT PLATE GASKET	-
10	2	85D112 - STRAP SIDE	4
11	2	85D113 - STRAP TOP/BOTTOM	6
12	2	85D114 - FLAP SIDE	4
13	2	85D115 - FLAP TOP/BOTTOM	4
14	1	57D111 - EXHAUST MOUNT	33
15	6	57D114 - SILENCER SUPPORT	42
16	2	66442 - 3/4" X 2" NIPPLE	-
17	2	466232 - 3/4" STREET EL.BOW	-
18	2	90227 - 1-1/2" HOSE CLAMP	-
19	2	RH1 - GOODYEAR RED HOSE - 60' LG	4
20	1	9N-1394 - BRACKET	-
21	1	8T-4984 - 2-1/2" CLAMP	-
22	68	345-8531 - BOLT 3/8-16NC X 1	-
23	74	198-2970 - NUT 3/8-16NC	-
24	29	224-6797 - 1/4" SS FLATWASHER	-
25	29	109-0147 - DRILLSCREW 14 X 1	-
26	16	149-2148 - SS BOLT 1/4-20 X 1	-
27	16	317-5698 - 1/4" SS LOCKWASHER	-
28	16	N1125257 - 1/4" SS NED WASHER	-
29	4	ECHA12 - BB200 2" OZ BUSHING	-
30	4	ECHA242 - A200 2" OZ BUSHING	-
31	1	57D107 - ACCESS COVER - EXHAUST	41

		ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546	
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ALTORFER, INC. ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED.			
ADDED ITEM #31 CHANGE NOTICE	FILE DF\85A	PROJECT REFERENCE APS 550	
	TOLERANCES: X.X ± 0.100 X.XX ± 0.050 X.XXX ± 0.005	SCALE/SHEET SIZE 1=15/C	DRAWN BY J. OLTMAN
ANGULAR ± 1°	THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION	SHEET 1 OF 1	DATE 8-25-08
TITLE EXHAUST DUCT MOUNTING GROUP	WORK ORDER NUMBER 0		DRAWING NUMBER 85A104-1